
rfrulturt @n[bergit @anbo

Phone No: Exch: 022-2768570
c.nlail : psosaLl/lryahoo.com

Fax No:022-2765300 1ntcrcolan:305-309

嬌

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed "ender for the supply ofEquipment (estimated cost 0 5 Million) required fbr the use under the

project ,SF,{.{SLP/S-SAU (231) ..ldenrification ofviral Resistance (clcuv) Genes in wild Germplasm

ofcott( n using l\4olecular approaches" Dcpa[nent ofBio'l cchnology Facuh,v ofcrop Production, sindh

Agricul ure Univcrsity, Tandojam are invited fiom the reputcd dealem who are registered with the Sales

Ta"x anc lncome Ta,x Department.

The tenCer docurne[t aud iinher details can be obtaiied frorn l]re oflce ofthe Purchase & Store Officer

liom 2. -08-201,+ to 09-09-201'1 i.e one day alier it will appear or1 SPPIIA '/ SALI' Tardojam website on

receipt rfDemand Draft / Pay order ofRs. 1000.00 (non - refundable) infavour ofDirector Finance. Sindh

Agriculture university, Tandojam as the cost ofteDder fee. Thc tendercrs shall have to enclose 5oz value of

total tendered iteltls as earnest money (Relirndable) infavour- ol Dilector Finance. sindh Ag culture

Univer ity, Tardojam.

Thelasldatelblrcceiptolsubmitthetendeldocumentsisiixedon0g-09-2014at12:00Noonwhichwill

be ope ed on same day at 12:30 P.M in the oflice of lhe Director Fil]ancc, Sindh Agriculture University,

Tandoj rm in presence of tenderers u,ho rvish to participate. If goverlilent dcclares Holiday the tenders

shall b. opened oD the l1cxt working day at the same time and venue'

The te]der documents can either be obtained frcm Purchase & Stole Office or downloaded from the

websit0 ofSPPR{ / SAti Tandojam and sLrbmit tender documerrts along with tender fee on or before

09-09'2014 at 12.00 Noon.

The cr)mpetent Authority reseNes the right to reject any or a1l bids subicct to relcvant provisiols of SPP

Rules-:1010.

1/5th (one Fifth) ofthe total Sales Tax wiil be widrhcid as "withholding " hv the llDi



rimlture Wnibe*it QtranDo

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Tte equipment to be supplied shall be govemed by the following terms and conditions.

. Cost ol Equipmert to be quoted must be inclusive of all applicable Taxes and must be F.O.

Tandojam Basis.

:1. Equipment to be supplied and installed with all essential / optional accessories.

li. The scientific maipower involved inthe project shall begivenskillo enred trarningofthc

Equipment supplied, particularly in its operational and maintenarce field.

Equipment to be supplied must be under walranty as per specific tenns and conditions of

intemaiional law in this regard.

)

ヽ

Ail lhe tender documents must accompany an amounl of 5o; oftotal value ofdle tender in the forn

ofSecurity Deposjt in the name ofDirector FiDance, Sindh Agriculture Unive6ity, Tandojam (

Refundable in casL tender is not accepted).

The Fiquipment sLrpplied must accompany a written Agreement / legal Bond by the suppiier, to

replace. r-epair and maintain lhe Equipmenl du ng the lvarraity period by the participating flrm.

'lhe partjcipating Ilrms are to provide the sole distributoN / SuPpliers Certificate ior the brand of

Equipment in the country as may be applicable.

AII the units ofthe Equipment to be supplied must be in accor-dance with tire specific requirements

as provided or whele no specifications are given, specificatious lor staDdard piece of

Equipmen properly supported by essential optional accessories are to be supplied.

All the participating suppliers have to provide a proofolbeing suppofied by proper workshop

lacilities for thc repair of Equipment being supplied.

10. Tender lblms can be obtained from the office olthe Putchase & Store Office , Siudh Agriculture

University. I'andojam on or before 23 .08.2014 on the payment of Rs.I 000.00 (One Thousand)

only (non-refundable) . The last date llxed on 09.09.2014 at 12.00 Noorr terder musl be deposited

in the same oifice on or before 09 .09.2014 until 12.00 (Noon) through mail or perconally by the

firms.

1l Tcndcrswnlbcoβ cncdono9o92014at 1230PMinthcofflccofthcDhcctorFinanccbctorcal

those who wish to be present.

12.Tenderswill notbe accepted if sent on any other lorm. The purcirase will be made at the sk and



cosl of tenderer.

ai
I'l No anv changes will be allo\\ed in lhe tender condilions ofthis cortracl ir the

' ,;"iil';;"";,n ,r't" ""rttaurt "u"quenr 
to rhe opening of the t'ndcr'

14. TendereN are warned to exercise great care in entering their rates in the schedule annexed to their

tenJet.,'No cxcuse that mistake have been made nor any request ior rates lo be conected will be

enlertained after tenders have been received Docision on the tender will be in accordance with the

rat:s entered in the tender schedule'

15. The secudty deposit shall be forteited in case ofinfringement ofany ofthe condition ofthe tender

of ihe agreemenl

t6. Tle tcnder money is liable to be torfeited if ll1e tEnderer faiLs ro supply the accepted' quality of

stores on the basit of specification and approval sample'

17.]'he Eqllipment sLLpplied must accompany a writlen staiement / legal Bond by the slrppl'Er' to

replace, repair and maintain rhe Equipment during the wananty period by the parlicipating firm 1 -

18. Nc cheques will be accepted'

,r.rr,n""onou",orf'aiistosupplythematerialaccordingtothebasisofapprovedsample'duetoits
n ln availability ol any other reasons, he shall be bound to supply its substitute ofequal or superior

qtality at the tender approved rates, with the prior approval ofthe competent authority'

20. ( omplele SeNice Manual / Operation Manual / Service Diagran shoul'l be supplied along with the

Equipment/ Chemicals & Glassware' otherwise supply ofEquipment will not be accepted

21. t he delivery of tle with a1i the sub-units and accessories' should be nade within one month or

"'rr,ir,,rr"'r,a*:dfromthedareoforderpracedwithtrrete.derer. lailing which 2% amount will

te deducted froln the bills and after 45 days 5% and after 02 Months l0o/o an]olrnt will be deducted

{rom the biiis oftenderers'

22. "enderer must submit the list ofplaces Institutes' with the date ofiDstallatior ofthe quoted

liquipment.

23. fhe Compelent Autho ty reseNes the righr to modify the equiprnents to accept or reject any or all

he tenders subject to relevant provisions of SPP Rules'2010'

24. l/5'r'(One Fifth) ofthe total Sales Tax will be \\'itlr'held as "with holdi[g Tax" by the University

.l / We have gone tluougq tl," ubou" r"tn" und conditiors oftlle contract attached lo tllo schedule and

promis,is.



31■b

LIST C)F EQUIPN71ENT REQtJIRED FOR THE USE UNDER THE PROJECT PSF′ Tゞ SLP/S‐ SAU(231)
..IDENIIFICAT10N Or VIRAL RESISTANCE(CLCuV)GENES nヾ  V/1LD CERN/1PLASM OF

COTTON USnヾ C MoLECULER APPROACHES''DEPARTMENT OF B10TECHNOLOGY FACULTY
OF CROP PRODUCT10N,SINDH ACNCULTURE UNIVERSITY,TANDOJAM

item with Descriptions
Quantity
requircd

Rate olfered on
F.O.R Ta:tdojam

Basis

eezer -20C.
right Deep Freezer, Full Temperature Control -20C ( Temp;

Range : -10 C to -40 C ) Capacity min; 160L

01 No

: Making Machine.
romatic Ice Flake Making, Bir Capacity l0-20 kg Cefiified. 01 No

rtculture Wibttgit @snlo

:

:


